		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/10/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT					PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145710			B. WING			C 03/07/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
MEADOWBROOK MANOR - BOLINGBROOK					431 WEST REMINGTON BOULEVARD BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa amount.	ige 3	F	323	3		
	stated R1 should ha	00 PM E1 (administrator) ave been transferred with a wo staff. E2 (director of					
	indicated R1 was as requiring a two pers because R1 had bil indicated that R1's	10 AM, E8 Physical Therapist ssessed upon admission as son mechanical lift transfer lateral foot drop. E8 also family stated she was bed two years prior to admission to					
F9999	all residents will be that identifies the re Mechanical Lift (2 p will be listed on "Sp posted inside all res utilize. This informa	ransfer Protocol indicates #1) assigned a transfer technique esidents needs: Total berson assist). This information becial Care Needs Sheet" sidents closet doors for staff to ation was posted in R1's closet. TONS	F99	999			
	Licensure Violation	IS					
	300.1210b) 300.1210d)6) 300.3240a)						
	Section 300.1210 G Nursing and Persor	General Requirements for nal Care					
		provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest					

Facility ID: IL6013120

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

	-	AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/10/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •			(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED		
		145710	B. WING	;		C 03/07/2013			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
MEADO	WBROOK MANOR - B	OLINGBROOK	431 WEST REMINGTON BOULEVARD BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	 well-being of the research resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the research needs of the research needs of the research of the r	I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. Restorative measures ninimum, the following section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following bed on a 24-hour, basis: ecautions shall be taken to idents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.	F9	9999					
	by:	were not met as evidenced							

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/10/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145710			B. WING	;		C 03/07/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEADOWBROOK MANOR - BOLINGBROOK					431 WEST REMINGTON BOULEVARD BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 5	F9	999	9		
	review the facility fa equipment was use of staff utilized for tr (R1).This is for one reviewed for mecha of three. This failure resulted	ion, interview and record ailed to ensure the proper ed as well as the right number ransferring a resident of three residents (R1) anical lift transfer in a sample d in R1 sustaining an irregular (10 cm x 4.2 cm) which					
	required an emerge sutures to repair lac	ency room visit sustaining 21					
	Findings include:						
	on 12/21/2012 with diabetes mellitus, d atrial fibrillation, imr	female admitted to the facility a diagnosis which includes legenerative joint disease, mobility, arthritis, legally blind, id drop foot on the right side.					
		s Sheet for R1 located inside es to utilize mechanical lift all transfers.					
		Set dated 12/10/2012 Ily dependent and needs two to transfer.					
		d 12/4/2012 for R1 indicated red by mechanical lift.					
	indicated R1 was tra	dated 2/4/2013 at 4:30 PM ansferred from the wheelchair ertified nurses aid (CNA).					

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/10/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145710		B. WING	≩		C 03/07/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEADOWBROOK MANOR - BOLINGBROOK					431 WEST REMINGTON BOULEVARD BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	After the transfer R the floor under her bleeding from a wo was not able to tell R1's leg. R1s visito transferred R1 with himself (per facility had utilized a sit / si R1 per facility intervi- removed from the r was discovered. Th pending investigation transfer of R1. E3 th 2/25/2013. On 3/7/2013 at 9:10 call E3, CNA. The p disconnected per ver On 3/7/2013 at 10:3 practical nurse) stat informed R1 had ar E9 entered R1's roo of the bed with feet bed. E9 noted blood calf area. R1 had a right calf. E9 applie a pressure dressing would not stop so 9 transferred on 2/24, hospital emergency She returned at 9:1 right lower calf. E9 coumadin a blood t blood thinner for att per E9. E9 looked a R1 had injured her	1 was noted to have blood on right foot as well as active und on R1's right calf area. R1 staff what had happened to r indicated the CNA (E3) out any mechanical lift by interview). E3 indicated he tand mechanical lift to transfer view. E3 was immediately resident unit after the injury nen E3 was suspended on on 2/24/2013 for improper hen was terminated on	F9	9999			

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

STATEMEN	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	O. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		145710	B. WING		C	C 3/07/2013
	rovider or supplier NBROOK MANOR - B	OLINGBROOK		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 431 WEST REMINGTON BOUL BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F9999	wheelchair when E9 CNA did not proper to be transferred wi assistance of two s A nurses note date indicated R1 return sutures to the right Review of assessm 8:30 AM, indicates lower extremity 4 pl drop and irregular s approximated with 4.2 cm by 10 cm. R1's wound was ob 9:00AM. R1 had 4 p sutures to the irreg calf. The suture line the left upper corne color. The old dress red blood tinged dra amount. On 3/6/2013 at 12:0 stated R1 should ha mechanical lift by tw nursing) concurred. On 3/7/2013 at 10:7 indicated R1 was a requiring a two pers because R1 had bil indicated that R1's	in R1's room was her 9 entered the room. E9 felt the 19 transfer R1. E9 said R1 was ith a mechanical lift with the staff. d 2/24/2013 at 9:00 PM ed to the facility with 21 calf area. The following: R1 had bilateral lus pitting edema, bilateral foot shaped laceration 21 sutures, incision measures oserved on 3/7/2013 at plus bilateral pedal edema with ular shaped wound on right e was taut with maceration to er. The wound was pink in sing removed by E2 had bright ainage noted in a small 00 PM E1 (administrator) ave been transferred with a wo staff. E2 (director of	F99	999		

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

					FORM	07/10/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145710			÷		C 03/07/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
MEADOWBROOK MANOR - BOLINGBROOK						
EFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
From pa	ige 8	F9	999			
s will be es the re Lift (2 p d on "Sp de all res	assigned a transfer technique esidents needs: Total berson assist). This information becial Care Needs Sheet" sidents closet doors for staff to					
	DICARE	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 145710 UPPLIER NOR - BOLINGBROOK MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 8 Sident Transfer Protocol indicates #1) is will be assigned a transfer technique es the residents needs: Total I Lift (2 person assist). This information d on "Special Care Needs Sheet" de all residents closet doors for staff to information was posted in R1's closet.	DICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES Ites (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MU A. BUILD 145710 B. WING UPPLIER NOR - BOLINGBROOK MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) From page 8 F9 sident Transfer Protocol indicates #1) s will be assigned a transfer technique es the residents needs: Total I Lift (2 person assist). This information d on "Special Care Needs Sheet" Lige all residents closet doors for staff to information was posted in R1's closet.	DICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES Ites (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING UPPLIER 145710 B. WING UPPLIER STF 4 NOR - BOLINGBROOK ID PREFIX MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX From page 8 F9999 F9999 sident Transfer Protocol indicates #1) F0 F9999 sident Transfer Protocol indicates #1) It (2 person assist). This information F9999 Lift (2 person assist). This information It (2 person assist). This information It ift (2 person assist). This information d on "Special Care Needs Sheet" It all residents closet doors for staff to information was posted in R1's closet. It ift (2 person assist)	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES C DICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES C DIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING UPPLIER 145710 B. WING NOR - BOLINGBROOK STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 431 WEST REMINGTON BOULEVARD BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440 MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) From page 8 F9999 sident Transfer Protocol indicates #1) s will be assigned a transfer technique es the residents needs: Total IL Lif (2 person assist). This information d on "Special Care Needs Sheet" de all residents closet doors for staff to information was posted in R1's closet. F9999	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM DICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. IES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING (X3) (X3) UPPLIER B. WING 03/ NOR - BOLINGBROOK STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 431 WEST REMINGTON BOULEVARD MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION HOULE VARD EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE From page 8 F99999 F99999 F99999 Sident Transfer Protocol indicates #1) F99999 F99999 swill be assigned a transfer technique F99999 F99999 Sident Transfer Needes Sheet" Care Needes Sheet" Care Needes Sheet" de all residents closet doors for staff to information was posted in R1's closet. Information was posted in R1's closet.

Facility ID: IL6013120

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9